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GovConnection

A PC CONNECTION COMPANY

ORDERING INFORMATION
GovConnection, Inc.

Please contact your account manager with any questions.

Ordering Address Remittance Address
GovConnection, Inc. GovConnection, Inc.

732 Milford Road Box 536477
Merrimack, NH 03054 Pittsburgh, PA 15253-5906

Please reference the Contract # on all purchase orders.

TERMS & CONDITIONS

Payment Terms: NET 30 (subject to approved credit)
FOB Point: DESTINATION (within Continental US)
Maximum Order Limitation: NONE

Delivery Time: 1-30 DAYS ARO

FEIN: 52-1837891

DUNS Number: 80-967-8782

CEC: 80-068888K

Cage Code: OGTIJ3

Business Size: LARGE

WARRANTY: Manufacturer’s Standard Commercial Warranty

Important Notice: --- THIS QUOTATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING Terms of Sale: All purchases from GovConnection, Inc. are
subject to the Company’s Standard Terms of Sale, which describe important legal rights and obligations. You may review the Company’s
Standard Terms of Sale on the Company’s website: www.govconnection.com or you may request a copy via fax, e-mail, or mail by
calling your account representative. The only exception to this policy is if your order is being placed under any one of our many national,
state, educational or cooperative Agreements, in which case the Terms and Conditions of your Purchase Order are already pre-
negotiated and stated in that Agreement. No other Terms and Conditions shall apply and any other terms and conditions referenced or
appearing in your Purchase Order are considered null and void. Please refer to our Quote Number in your order.

If you require a hard copy invoice for your credit card order, please visit the link below and click on the
Proof of Purchase/Invoice link on the left side of the page to print one:
https://www.govconnection.com/web/Shopping/ProofOfPurchase.htm

Please forward your Contract or Purchase Order to:
SLEDOPS@GovConnection.com

QUESTIONS: Call 800-800-0019
FAX: 603.683.0374
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A PC CONMMECTION COMPANY

SALES QUOTE

GovConnection, Inc.

732 Milford Road

Merrimack, NH 03054

Account Executive

Phone
Fax
Email

: Jamie Stoltze

: (800) 800-0019 ext. 75520

: 603-683-0882

. jstoltze@govconnection.com

Account Manager:
Phone:

Fax:
Email:

Customer Contact

Email:

. Alex Kennedy
ajkennel@volusia.k12.fl.us

# 23856758.02-W1

PLEASE REFER TO THE ABOVE
QUOTE # WHEN ORDERING

Date:
Valid Through:
Account #:

5/8/2015

6ABER 7/1/2015
5123399

Phone: (386) 734-7190 x20120

Fax:

(386) 943-3425

(386) 734-7190

QUOTE PROVIDED TO:
AB#: 5123399
VOLUSIA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD
PO BOX 2118
DELAND, FL 32721

SHIP TO:
AB#: 10924527

200 NORTH CLARA AVE
DELAND, FL 32720

(386) 734-7190 x20459

VOLUSIA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SERVICES

DELIVERY

FOB

SHIP VIA

SHIP WEIGHT

TERMS

CONTRACT ID#

1-30 Days A/R/O

Destination

Small Pkg Ground Service Level

.00 Ibs

NET 30

Important Notice: --- THIS QUOTATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING Terms of Sale: All purchases from GovConnection, Inc. are subject to the Company's Standard Terms of Sale, which
describe important legal rights and obligations. You may review the Company's Standard Terms of Sale on the Company's website: www.govconnection.com, or you may request a copy via fax, e-
mail, or mail by calling your account representative. The only exception to this policy is if your order is being placed under any one of our many national, state, educational or cooperative
Agreements, in which case the Terms and Conditions of your Purchase Order are already pre-negotiated and stated in that Agreement. No other Terms and Conditions shall apply and any other
terms and conditions referenced or appearing in your Purchase Order are considered null and void. Please refer to our Quote Number in your order.

* Line# Qty

10

Item #

15549338

Mfg. Part #

HO04-00232

Description
Acad. EES SharePoint Server (Additional
Product) License with Software
Assurance
Microsoft-EES

Mfg.

Microsoft-EES

Price

$ 462.09

$ 4,620.90

Ext

12

12676500

395-02412

Acad. EES Exchange Server Enterprise
License w/ SA
Microsoft-EES

Microsoft-EES

$ 341.96

$ 4,103.52

60

14649257

7JQ-00341

Acad. EES SQL Server Enterprise 2-Core
All Lang License w / SA Additional
Product

Microsoft-EES

Microsoft-EES

$ 1,182.59

$ 70,955.40

100

14766293

P73-05897

Acad. EES Windows Server Standard AL
License w/ SA MVL 1 License 2 Proc
Add'l Prod

Microsoft-EES

Microsoft-EES

$ 43.89

$ 4,389.00

12975024

R39-00374

Acad. EES Windows Server External
Connector All Lang License w / SA
Microsoft-EES

Microsoft-EES

$ 167.04

$ 167.04

13636833

54R-00098

Acad. EES MS Learning IT Academy All
Lang. Subscription 12 Months
Microsoft-EES

Microsoft-EES

$ 1,329.51

$ 1,329.51

15

15698755

9ED-00071

Acad. EES Visual Studio Premium
Edition (Additional Product) 1-User
License with Software Assurance
Microsoft-EES

Microsoft-EES

$ 258.25

$ 3,873.75

15925508

125-00110

Acad. EES (Additional Product) Visual
Studio Team Foundation Server (1
Server) License with SA
Microsoft-EES

Microsoft-EES

$ 32.04

$ 64.08

15925604

126-00156

Acad. EES (Additional Product) Visual
Studio Team Foundation Server (1
Device CAL) License with SA
Microsoft-EES

Microsoft-EES

$ 32.04

$ 32.04

10

5646

12727881

2UJ-00003

Acad. EES Faculty Desktop Education All
Lng License w/ SA MVL 1 Lic ECAL
Level B

Microsoft-EES

Microsoft-EES

$ 52.53

$ 296,584.38

11

16137968

S5HU-00215

Acad. EES (Additional Product) Lync
Server License with Software
Assurance

Microsoft-EES

Microsoft-EES

$ 303.08

$ 1,818.48

Page 2 of 4

5/8/2015
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A PC CONMMECTION COMPANY

SALES QUOTE

GovConnection, Inc.

732 Milford Road

Merrimack, NH 03054

Account Executive

Phone
Fax
Email

: Jamie Stoltze

: (800) 800-0019 ext. 75520

: 603-683-0882

. jstoltze@govconnection.com

Account Manager:
Phone:
Fax:
Email:

Customer Contact

Email:

. Alex Kennedy
ajkennel@volusia.k12.fl.us

# 23856758.02-W1

PLEASE REFER TO THE ABOVE
QUOTE # WHEN ORDERING

Date: 5/8/2015
Valid Through: 6/7/2015
Account #: 5123399

Phone: (386) 734-7190 x20120
Fax: (386) 943-3425

(386) 734-7190

QUOTE PROVIDED TO:
AB#: 5123399
VOLUSIA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD
PO BOX 2118
DELAND, FL 32721

SHIP TO:
AB#: 10924527

200 NORTH CLARA AVE
DELAND, FL 32720

(386) 734-7190 x20459

VOLUSIA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SERVICES

DELIVERY

FOB

SHIP VIA

SHIP WEIGHT

TERMS CONTRACT ID#

1-30 Days A/R/O

Destination

Small Pkg Ground Service Level

.00 Ibs

NET 30

Important Notice: --- THIS QUOTATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING Terms of Sale: All purchases from GovConnection, Inc. are subject to the Company's Standard Terms of Sale, which
describe important legal rights and obligations. You may review the Company's Standard Terms of Sale on the Company's website: www.govconnection.com, or you may request a copy via fax, e-
mail, or mail by calling your account representative. The only exception to this policy is if your order is being placed under any one of our many national, state, educational or cooperative
Agreements, in which case the Terms and Conditions of your Purchase Order are already pre-negotiated and stated in that Agreement. No other Terms and Conditions shall apply and any other

terms and conditions referenced or appearing in your Purchase Order are considered null and void. Please refer to our Quote Number in your order.

* Line# Qty

12

8500

Item #

14278329

Mfg. Part #

M6K-00001

Description
Acad. EES Office 365 Plan A2 Shared
FAC All Lng Monthly Subs MVL 1
License Per UserQd
Microsoft-EES

Mfg.

Microsoft-EES

Price Ext

13

HHAHH

14278337

M6K-00001

Acad. EES Office 365 Plan A2 Shared
Student All Lhg Monthly Subs MVL 1
License Per Userd

Microsoft-EES

Microsoft-EES

14

HHAHH

16567167

5XS-00002

Acad. Office 365 Professional Plus A
Shared All Language 1 License Per User
with Facultyd

Microsoft-EES

Microsoft-EES

15

12973740

7VC-00117

Acad. EES Forefront Identity Manager All
Lng License / Software Assurance Pack 1
Volume Licensel

Microsoft-EES

Microsoft-EES

$ 1,227.64 | $

4,910.56

16

5646

17379686

7WC-00111

Acad. EES Forefront Identity Manager
Device CAL License w/ SA Additional
Productd

Microsoft-EES

Microsoft-EES

$ 148 | $

8,356.08

17

50

17379627

FUD-00936

Acad. EES Core Infrastructure Suite
Datacenter 2-proc License w / SA
Additional Product]

Microsoft-EES

Microsoft-EES

$ 448.33 | $

22,416.50

18

250

17379635

U5U-00001

Acad. EES Windows Intune USL
Subscription Per User Additional
Productd

Microsoft-EES

Microsoft-EES

$ 942 | $

2,355.00

19

468

17379643

E9R-00010

Acad. EES VDI Suite w/ MDOP
Subscription Per Device License w/ SA
Additional Product[

Microsoft-EES

Microsoft-EES

$ 410 | $

1,918.80

20

10

17379660

S97-00195

Acad. EES Visual Studio Deployment
Standard 2-proc License w/ SA
Additional Productd

Microsoft-EES

Microsoft-EES

$ 5119 | $

511.90

21

60000

12586248

7WC-00111

Acad. EES Student Forefront Identity
Manager CAL All Lng License w/ SA
MVL 1 Lic DCal Device Calll
Microsoft-EES

Microsoft-EES

$ 0.98 | $

58,800.00

Page 3 of 4

5/8/2015
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A PC CONMECTION CO

MAPAMNY

SALES QUOTE

GovConnection, Inc.

732 Milford Road
Merrimack, NH 03

054

Account Executive

Phone
Fax
Email

: Jamie Stoltze

: (800) 800-0019 ext. 75520

: 603-683-0882

. jstoltze@govconnection.com

Account Manager:
Phone:

Fax:
Email:

Customer Contact

Email:

. Alex Kennedy Phone:
ajkennel@volusia.k12.fl.us Fax:

# 23856758.02-W1

PLEASE REFER TO THE ABOVE
QUOTE # WHEN ORDERING

Date: 5/8/2015
Valid Through: 6/7/2015
Account #: 5123399

(386) 734-7190 x20120
(386) 943-3425

AB#: 5123399

PO BOX 2118

(386) 734-7190

QUOTE PROVIDED TO:

DELAND, FL 32721

VOLUSIA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD

SHIP TO:

AB#: 10924527

VOLUSIA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD
MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SERVICES
200 NORTH CLARA AVE

DELAND, FL 32720

(386) 734-7190 x20459

DELIVERY

FOB

SHIP VIA SHIP WEIGHT

TERMS CONTRACT ID#

1-30 Days A/R/O

Destination

Small Pkg Ground Service Level .00 lbs

NET 30

Important Notice: --- THIS QUOTATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING Terms of Sale: All purchases from GovConnection, Inc. are subject to the Company's Standard Terms of Sale, which
describe important legal rights and obligations. You may review the Company's Standard Terms of Sale on the Company's website: www.govconnection.com, or you may request a copy via fax, e-
mail, or mail by calling your account representative. The only exception to this policy is if your order is being placed under any one of our many national, state, educational or cooperative
Agreements, in which case the Terms and Conditions of your Purchase Order are already pre-negotiated and stated in that Agreement. No other Terms and Conditions shall apply and any other
terms and conditions referenced or appearing in your Purchase Order are considered null and void. Please refer to our Quote Number in your order.

* Line# Qty Item # Mfg. Part # Description Mfg. Price Ext
Acad. EES Project Server License with
22 4 15568563 |H22-00479 Software Assurancell Microsoft-EES $ 3854 | $ 154.16
Microsoft-EES
Acad. EES Project Server Device CAL
23 25 17383870 |H21-00419 License w / SA Additional Product Microsoft-EES $ 1399 | $ 349.75
Microsoft-EES
Acad. EES Azure Monetary Commitment
24 4 17379678 |6QK-00001 Shared Subscription License w / SA Microsoft-EES $ 1,325.00 | $ 5,300.00
Additional Product
Microsoft-EES
25 *kkkkkkk $ -
26 (3 year term) This is year 2 of the 3 year $ i
agreement
27 Valid start date - July 1st 2015 - June $ i
30th 2016
Subtotal| $ 493,010.85
Feel $ 0.00
Shipping and
Handling $ 0.00
Tax Exempt!
Total| $ 493,010.85
" ¢ | _ Call for Lease
ease 10r as Iow as.: Quote
Page 4 of 4 5/8/2015



