

## **ORDERING INFORMATION GovConnection, Inc.**

## Please contact your account manager with any questions.

Ordering Address
GovConnection, Inc.
732 Milford Road
Merrimack, NH 03054

Remittance Address
GovConnection, Inc.
Box 536477
Pittsburgh, PA 15253-5906

Please reference the Contract # on all purchase orders.

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

Payment Terms: NET 30 (subject to approved credit)
FOB Point: DESTINATION (within Continental US)

Maximum Order Limitation: NONE

 Delivery Time:
 1-30 DAYS ARO

 FEIN:
 52-1837891

 DUNS Number:
 80-967-8782

 CEC:
 80-068888K

 Cage Code:
 OGTJ3

 Business Size:
 LARGE

WARRANTY: Manufacturer's Standard Commercial Warranty

Important Notice: --- THIS QUOTATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING Terms of Sale: All purchases from GovConnection, Inc. are subject to the Company's Standard Terms of Sale, which describe important legal rights and obligations. You may review the Company's Standard Terms of Sale on the Company's website: www.govconnection.com or you may request a copy via fax, e-mail, or mail by calling your account representative. The only exception to this policy is if your order is being placed under any one of our many national, state, educational or cooperative Agreements, in which case the Terms and Conditions of your Purchase Order are already prenegotiated and stated in that Agreement. No other Terms and Conditions shall apply and any other terms and conditions referenced or appearing in your Purchase Order are considered null and void. Please refer to our Quote Number in your order.

If you require a hard copy invoice for your credit card order, please visit the link below and click on the Proof of Purchase/Invoice link on the left side of the page to print one:

<a href="https://www.govconnection.com/web/Shopping/ProofOfPurchase.htm">https://www.govconnection.com/web/Shopping/ProofOfPurchase.htm</a>

Please forward your Contract or Purchase Order to:

QUESTIONS: Call 800-800-0019
FAX: 603.683.0374



GovConnection, Inc.

Merrimack, NH 03054

732 Milford Road

SALES QUOTE

# 23856758.02-W1

PLEASE REFER TO THE ABOVE QUOTE # WHEN ORDERING

Date: 5/8/2015

Valid Through: 6/7/2015 7/1/2015

Account #: 5123399

Fax: 603-683-0882
Email: jstoltze@govconnection.com

Phone: (800) 800-0019 ext. 75520

Account Manager: Phone:

Fax: Email:

**Account Executive:** Jamie Stoltze

Customer Contact: Alex Kennedy Phone: (386) 734-7190 x20120

 QUOTE PROVIDED TO:
 SHIP TO:

 AB#: 5123399
 AB#: 10924527

 VOLUSIA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD
 VOLUSIA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD

 PO BOX 2118
 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SERVICES

 DELAND, FL 32721
 200 NORTH CLARA AVE

 DELAND, FL 32720
 DELAND, FL 32720

 (386) 734-7190
 (386) 734-7190 x20459

DELIVERY	FOB	SHIP VIA	SHIP WEIGHT	TERMS	CONTRACT ID#
1-30 Days A/R/O	Destination	Small Pkg Ground Service Level	.00 lbs	NET 30	

Important Notice: --- THIS QUOTATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING Terms of Sale: All purchases from GovConnection, Inc. are subject to the Company's Standard Terms of Sale, which describe important legal rights and obligations. You may review the Company's Standard Terms of Sale on the Company's website: www.govconnection.com, or you may request a copy via fax, e-mail, or mail by calling your account representative. The only exception to this policy is if your order is being placed under any one of our many national, state, educational or cooperative Agreements, in which case the Terms and Conditions of your Purchase Order are already pre-negotiated and stated in that Agreement. No other Terms and Conditions shall apply and any other terms and conditions referenced or appearing in your Purchase Order are considered null and yoid. Please refer to our Quote Number in your order.

*	Line #	Qty	ltem #	Mfg. Part #	Description	Mfg.	Price	Ext
	1	10	15549338	H04-00232	Acad. EES SharePoint Server (Additional Product) License with Software Assurance Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ 462.09	\$ 4,620.90
	2	12	12676500	395-02412	Acad. EES Exchange Server Enterprise License w / SA Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ 341.96	\$ 4,103.52
	3	60	14649257	7JQ-00341	Acad. EES SQL Server Enterprise 2-Core All Lang License w / SA Additional Product Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ 1,182.59	\$ 70,955.40
	4	100	14766293	P73-05897	Acad. EES Windows Server Standard AL License w / SA MVL 1 License 2 Proc Add'l Prod Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ 43.89	\$ 4,389.00
	5	1	12975024	R39-00374	Acad. EES Windows Server External Connector All Lang License w / SA Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ 167.04	\$ 167.04
	6	1	13636833	54R-00098	Acad. EES MS Learning IT Academy All Lang. Subscription 12 Months Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ 1,329.51	\$ 1,329.5 <sup>-7</sup>
	7	15	15698755	9ED-00071	Acad. EES Visual Studio Premium Edition (Additional Product) 1-User License with Software Assurance Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ 258.25	3,873.75
	8	2	15925508	125-00110	Acad. EES (Additional Product) Visual Studio Team Foundation Server (1 Server) License with SA Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ 32.04	\$ 64.08
	9	1	15925604	126-00156	Acad. EES (Additional Product) Visual Studio Team Foundation Server (1 Device CAL) License with SA Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ 32.04	\$ 32.04
	10	5646	12727881	2UJ-00003	Acad. EES Faculty Desktop Education All Lng License w / SA MVL 1 Lic ECAL Level B Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ 52.53	\$ 296,584.38
	11	6	16137968	5HU-00215	Acad. EES (Additional Product) Lync Server License with Software Assurance Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ 303.08	\$ 1,818.48

Page 2 of 4 5/8/2015



GovConnection, Inc.

Merrimack, NH 03054

732 Milford Road

**SALES QUOTE** 

# 23856758.02-W1

PLEASE REFER TO THE ABOVE **QUOTE # WHEN ORDERING** 

5/8/2015 Date:

Account #: 5123399

Valid Through: 6/7/2015

**Account Manager:** 

Phone: Fax: Email:

**Account Executive:** Jamie Stoltze

Phone: (800) 800-0019 ext. 75520

Email: jstoltze@govconnection.com

**Fax:** 603-683-0882

**Customer Contact:** Alex Kennedy

Phone: (386) 734-7190 x20120

Fax: (386) 943-3425 Email: ajkenne1@volusia.k12.fl.us

**QUOTE PROVIDED TO:** SHIP TO: AB#: 5123399 AB#: 10924527 **VOLUSIA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD** VOLUSIA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD PO BOX 2118 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SERVICES DELAND, FL 32721 200 NORTH CLARA AVE DELAND, FL 32720 (386) 734-7190 (386) 734-7190 x20459

DELIVERY	FOB	SHIP VIA	SHIP WEIGHT	TERMS	CONTRACT ID#
1-30 Days A/R/O	Destination	Small Pkg Ground Service Level	.00 lbs	NET 30	

Important Notice: --- THIS QUOTATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING Terms of Sale: All purchases from GovConnection, Inc. are subject to the Company's Standard Terms of Sale, which describe important legal rights and obligations. You may review the Company's Standard Terms of Sale on the Company's website: www.govconnection.com, or you may request a copy via fax, email, or mail by calling your account representative. The only exception to this policy is if your order is being placed under any one of our many national, state, educational or cooperative Agreements, in which case the Terms and Conditions of your Purchase Order are already pre-negotiated and stated in that Agreement. No other Terms and Conditions shall apply and any other terms and conditions referenced or appearing in your Purchase Order are considered null and void. Please refer to our Quote Number in your order.

*	Line #	Qty	ltem #	Mfg. Part #	Description	Mfg.	Price	Ext
	12	8500	14278329	M6K-00001	Acad. EES Office 365 Plan A2 Shared FAC All Lng Monthly Subs MVL 1 License Per User Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ -	\$ -
	13	#####	14278337	M6K-00001	Acad. EES Office 365 Plan A2 Shared Student All Lng Monthly Subs MVL 1 License Per User Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ -	\$ -
	14	#####	16567167	5XS-00002	Acad. Office 365 Professional Plus A Shared All Language 1 License Per User with Faculty Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ -	\$ -
	15	4	12973740	7VC-00117	Acad. EES Forefront Identity Manager All Lng License / Software Assurance Pack 1 Volume License Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ 1,227.64	\$ 4,910.56
	16	5646	17379686	7WC-00111	Acad. EES Forefront Identity Manager Device CAL License w / SA Additional Product Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ 1.48	\$ 8,356.08
	17	50	17379627	FUD-00936	Acad. EES Core Infrastructure Suite Datacenter 2-proc License w / SA Additional Product Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ 448.33	\$ 22,416.50
	18	250	17379635	U5U-00001	Acad. EES Windows Intune USL Subscription Per User Additional Product Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ 9.42	\$ 2,355.00
	19	468	17379643	E9R-00010	Acad. EES VDI Suite w / MDOP Subscription Per Device License w / SA Additional Product Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ 4.10	\$ 1,918.80
	20	10	17379660	S9Z-00195	Acad. EES Visual Studio Deployment Standard 2-proc License w / SA Additional Product Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ 51.19	\$ 511.90
	21	60000	12586248	7WC-00111	Acad. EES Student Forefront Identity Manager CAL All Lng License w / SA MVL 1 Lic DCal Device Cal Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ 0.98	\$ 58,800.00

Page 3 of 4 5/8/2015



GovConnection, Inc.

Merrimack, NH 03054

732 Milford Road

**SALES QUOTE** 

# 23856758.02-W1

PLEASE REFER TO THE ABOVE **QUOTE # WHEN ORDERING** 

> 5/8/2015 Date:

5123399 Account #:

**Valid Through:** 6/7/2015

**Account Manager:** 

Phone: Fax: Email:

**Account Executive:** Jamie Stoltze

Phone: (800) 800-0019 ext. 75520

Email: jstoltze@govconnection.com

**Fax:** 603-683-0882

**Customer Contact:** Alex Kennedy **Phone:** (386) 734-7190 x20120

> Email: ajkenne1@volusia.k12.fl.us Fax: (386) 943-3425

**QUOTE PROVIDED TO:** SHIP TO: AB#: 5123399 AB#: 10924527 **VOLUSIA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD** VOLUSIA COUNTY SCHOOL BOARD PO BOX 2118 MANAGEMENT INFORMATION SERVICES DELAND, FL 32721 200 NORTH CLARA AVE DELAND, FL 32720 (386) 734-7190 (386) 734-7190 x20459

DELIVERY	FOB	SHIP VIA	SHIP WEIGHT		
1-30 Days A/R/O	Destination	Small Pkg Ground Service Level	.00 lbs	NET 30	

Important Notice: --- THIS QUOTATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING Terms of Sale: All purchases from GovConnection, Inc. are subject to the Company's Standard Terms of Sale, which describe important legal rights and obligations. You may review the Company's Standard Terms of Sale on the Company's website: www.govconnection.com, or you may request a copy via fax, email, or mail by calling your account representative. The only exception to this policy is if your order is being placed under any one of our many national, state, educational or cooperative Agreements, in which case the Terms and Conditions of your Purchase Order are already pre-negotiated and stated in that Agreement. No other Terms and Conditions shall apply and any other terms and conditions referenced or appearing in your Purchase Order are considered null and void. Please refer to our Quote Number in your order.

*	Line #	Qty	Item #	Mfg. Part #	Description	Mfg.	Price		Ext
	22	4	15568563	H22-00479	Acad. EES Project Server License with Software Assurance Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ 38.54	\$	154.16
	23	25	17383870	H21-00419	Acad. EES Project Server Device CAL License w / SA Additional Product Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ 13.99	\$	349.75
	24	4	17379678	6QK-00001	Acad. EES Azure Monetary Commitment Shared Subscription License w / SA Additional Product Microsoft-EES	Microsoft-EES	\$ 1,325.00	\$	5,300.00
	25				*****			\$	-
	26				(3 year term) This is year 2 of the 3 year agreement			\$	-
	27				Valid start date - July 1st 2015 - June 30th 2016			\$	-
							Subtotal	\$	493,010.85
							Fee		0.00
							Shipping and Handling	•	0.00
							Tax		Exempt!
							Total	\$	493,010.85

Call for Lease \*Lease for as low as: Quote

Page 4 of 4 5/8/2015